Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2016 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
14E Year of Budget Authority Indicator
Year of Budget Authority Indicator is required
for the applicable USSGL accounts.

Fund Type "EG" Authority Type "P"
USSGL 4384000 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG", and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to certain TAS.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
CONCATENATE
D TAS Reduction Type
Fail 438400 P
01220112011
1143000 SEQ
Fail 438400 P
01220122012
1143000 SEQ
65
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS
=411900 =X =E
65E
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS Fund Family
Pass 411900 X E 0160327
Pass 411900 X E 0121143
66
Limited Use of Borrowing Authority from
Treasury Indicator "N" and Borrowing Source
"T"
The use of Borrowing Source "T" (Treasury)
when Borrowing Authority from Treasury
Indicator equals "N" is limited to specific TAS'. Fail
BORROWING
SOURCE
BORROWING
AUTHORITY
FROM
TREASURY
=T =N
66E
Limited Use of Borrowing Authority from
Treasury Indicator "N" and Borrowing Source
"T"
The use of Borrowing Source "T" (Treasury)
when Borrowing Authority from Treasury
Indicator equals "N" is limited to specific TAS'.
BORROWING
SOURCE
CONCATENATE
D TAS
BORROWING
AUTHORITY
FROM
TREASURY
Pass T 012 X5531000 N
67
Limited use of specific USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B"
The use of some USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B" is limited to specific
TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=412600 =B
=412800 =B
=412900 =B
=414600 =B
67E
Limited use of specific USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B"
The use of some USSGL Accounts with
Authority Type Code "B" is limited to specific
TAS.
ALLOCATION
TRANSFER
AGENCY
IDENTIFIER
AGENCY
IDENTIFIER
MAIN ACCOUNT
CODE
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHO
RITY
DURATI
ON
CODE
Pass (BLANK) 012 5531 412600 X
Pass (BLANK) 012 5531 412800 X
Pass (BLANK) 016 8042 412800 X
Pass (BLANK) 016 8144 414600 X
Bulletin No. 2017-01 VII VDR - 28 December 2016
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2016 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
Pass (BLANK) 089 4404 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4455 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4576 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 089 4579 414600 X
Pass (BLANK) 016 8042 412900 X
Pass (BLANK) 075 8004 412800 X
68
Limited Use of 404700 with Authority Type
Code "B", BEA of "M", Fund Type "ER/EP" and
Finance Account Indicator "D"
The use of USSGL 404700 with Authority Type
Code "B", BEA Category Indicator "M", Fund
Type "ER/EP" and Financing Account Code
"D" is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR FUND TYPE
FINANC

70
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=415100 =P
Bulletin No. 2017-01 VII VDR - 30 December 2016
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2016 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
70E
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols.
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass M 091 X5557000
Pass M 014 X5656000
Pass M 011 X5512000
Pass M
01320122022
8233000
Pass M
02020152016
5445000
Pass M
02020162017
5445000
Pass M 020 X5581000
71
Limited use of specific USSGL and Fund Type
combinations with Authority Type Code "S"
The use of USSGL 438200 with Fund Types
"ES/ET", or USSGL 438400 with Fund Type
"ES", and Authority Type Code "S" is limited
to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE FUND TYPE
=438200 =S =ES
=438200 =S =ET
=438400 =S =ES
71E
Limited use of specific USSGL and Fund Type
combinations with Authority Type Code "S"
The use of USSGL 438200 with Fund Types
"ES/ET", or USSGL 438400 with Fund Type
"ES", and Authority Type Code "S" is limited
to specific TAS.
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 069 X5423000
Pass 097 X8164000
72
Limited use of USSGL 412400 with Fund Type
"EG".
The use of USSGL 412400 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "EG" is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER FUND TYPE
=412400 =EG
72E
Limited use of USSGL 412400 with Fund Type
"EG".
The use of USSGL 412400 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "EG" is limited to specific TAS.
AUTHORITY
DURATION
CODE TAS STATUS Fund Family
Pass A U 0121143
73
Limited use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700
with Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code
"P"
The use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700 with
Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE FUND TYPE
=415700 =P =EG
=439700 =P =EG
73E
Limited use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700
with Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code
"P"
The use of USSGLs 415700 and 439700 with
Fund Type "EG" and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to specific TAS.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Bulletin No. 2017-01 VII VDR - 31 December 2016
Part 1
SUPPLEMENT
Fiscal Year 2016 Reporting
Section VII
No Name Description Rule Attribute Combination
U.S. Standard General Ledger
Data Validations - Detail
Pass 415700 (BLANK) 012 X1002000
Pass 415700 (BLANK) 012 X1004000
Pass 439700 M 012 X1002000
Pass 439700 M 012 X1004000
74
Limited Use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on
Expired TAS
The use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on an
expired TAS is limited to specific TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE TAS STATUS
=439100 =X =E
74E
Limited Use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on
Expired TAS
The use of USSGL 439100 with PYA "X" on an
expired TAS is limited to specific TAS.
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass
01620102011
0327000
75
Prohibited Use of Exchange Activity with the
General Fund
General Fund does not engage in exchange
activity therefore the Fed/NonFed of "G" can
not be used with Exch/Nonexch of "E" or "X" Fail
FEDERAL
NONFEDERAL
INDICATOR
EXCHANGE OR
NONEXCHANGE
INDICATOR
=G =E
=G =X
76 USSGLs Limited to IMF
USSGL accounts 119305, 119306, 119307,
119309, 119333, 411990, 417590, 417690,
420190, 462090, 719090, and 729090 are